STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2014 No. 571

The National Park Authorities (England) (Amendment) Order 2014

Amendment of the National Park Authorities (England) Order 1996

- **2.**—(1) The National Park Authorities (England) Order 1996(1) is amended as follows.
- (2) For Part 1 of Schedule 1 (membership of National Park authorities), substitute the text set out in the Schedule to this Order.
 - (3) In Part 2 of that Schedule—
 - (a) in the entry relating to Dartmoor National Park Authority, for the number of members for Devon County Council, substitute "5", and for the number of members for West Devon Borough Council, substitute "2";
 - (b) in the entry relating to Lake District National Park Authority, for the number of members for Cumbria County Council, substitute "5", and for the number of members for South Lakeland District Council, substitute "2"; and
 - (c) in the entry relating to North York Moors National Park Authority, for the number of members for North Yorkshire County Council, substitute "4".

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The National Park Authorities (England) (Amendment) Order 2014. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Order revoked by S.I. 2015/770 art. 12(d)